

Declaration of Compliance

No.: 9612/68

Manufacturer: according to rating plate and subject to brand (details see Attachment)

BSH Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany

Robert Bosch Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany

Constructa-Neff Vertriebs GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany

Gaggenau Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany

BSH Electrodomésticos España S.A., Calle Itaroa 1, 31620-HUARTE (Navarra), Spain

BSH ΟΙΚΙΑΚΕΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΕΣ Α.Β.Ε. 17ο ΧΜ ΤΗΣ ΕΘΝΙΚΗΣ ΟΔΟΥ ΑΘΗΝΩΝ –ΛΑΜΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΟΤΑΜΟΥ 20, 145 64 ΚΗΦΙΣΙΑ, ΕΛΛΑΔΑ

BSH Ev Aletleri Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. Fatih Sultan Mehmet Mahallesi, Balkan Caddesi No:51, 34771 Ümraniye, İstanbul, Turkey

Zelmer Pro Sp. z o.o., ul. Hoffmanowej 19 35-016 Rzeszów, Poland

Authorized representative:

BSH Hausgeräte GmbH, Carl-Wery-Straße 34, 81739 München, Germany

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Declares the appliance:

Toaster, Type: CTAT11

(Product description, Type)

Is conforming to the:

- **(EC) No 1935/2004 Regulation** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.
- **(EC) No 2023/2006 Commission Regulation** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- **(EU) No 10/2011 Commission Regulation** of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (amended with regulations: 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2014, 202/2014, 2015/174).
- **Guidelines on Metals and alloys used as food contact materials**, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines & HealthCare (EDQM), Council of Europe, Strasbourg 2013.

Used materials also do not contain any dual use additives.

Analytic results are given in the test report:

- Test report: No. 14/22995, data of issue: November 14, 2014

The appliance is intended to become in contact with all kind of foodstuff, temperature up to 100°C, and exposition time up to 10 min.

Nazarje, 2016-03-23



Peter Eisermann
(PCP-PD)



Danilo Kraner
(SI/TE-AP)